TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Effective Date and the Receiving Party Name previously recorded on Reel 004283 Frame 0963. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger Effective August 4, 2010.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHILLYSTRAN, INC.		07/29/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIRECO WORLDGROUP INC.	
Street Address:	2200 NW Ambassador Drive	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64163-1244	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0996803	PHILLYSTRAN
Registration Number:	2061608	PHILLYSTRAN, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816-983-8000 Phone:

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Wade Kerrigan

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17215.10486
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aimee Hilton
Signature:	/Aimee Hilton/
I .	IIIADEMAIN

900174896 **REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0857**

Date:	10/26/2010	
Fotal Attachments: 6		
source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif		
source=Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif		
source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger#page1.tif		
source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger#page2.tif		
ource=Certificate of Ownership and Merger#page3.tif		
ource=Certificate of Ownership and Merger#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT .
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/29/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHILLYSTRAN, INC.		07/29/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIRECO WORLD GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	12200 NW Ambassador Drive		
City:	Kansas City		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64163-1244		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	09968033	PHILLYSTRAN
Registration Number:	2061608	PHILLYSTRAN, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone:

816-983-8000

Email:

pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Wade Kerrigan

Address Line 1:

4801 Main Street, Suite 1000

Address Line 4:

Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

17215-18

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert J. Bowman

Signature:

/robert.j.bowman/

Date:

09/24/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate_of_Merger#page1.tif

source=Certificate_of_Merger#page2.tif

source=Certificate_of_Merger#page3.tif

source=Certificate_of_Merger#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM182923

Receipt Date:

09/24/2010

Fee Amount:

\$65

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PHILLYSTRAN, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WIRECO WORLDGROUP INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"WIRECO WORLDGROUP INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 5:28
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3642107 8100M

100802339

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 8164861 \)

DATE: 08-10-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:28 PM 08/04/2010 FILED 05:28 PM 08/04/2010 SRV 100802339 - 3642107 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF PHILLYSTRAN, INC. INTO WIRECO WORLDGROUP INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

WIRECO WORLDGROUP INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Surviving Parent</u>"), incorporated on the 31st day of March, 2003, under the name Blue Wire Acquisition Corp. pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify by this "<u>Certificate</u>" that:

FIRST: Surviving Parent owns one hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding capital stock of PHILLYSTRAN, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Phillystran"), incorporated on the 4th day of October, 1993, pursuant to the provisions of the Associations Code of the State of Pennsylvania.

SECOND: Surviving Parent, by resolution of its board of directors duly adopted as of July 29, 2010, authorized the merger of Phillystran into the Surviving Parent, which resolution is in the following words, to wit:

WHEREAS, Surviving Parent deems it to be in the best interest of the Surviving Parent and its consolidated business as a whole to merge Phillystran with and into the Surviving Parent, and to be possessed of all of Phillystran's estate, property, rights, privileges, and franchises.

WHEREAS, the Board desires to cause Phillystran to merge with and into Surviving Parent, such that Phillystran will merge out of existence and Surviving Parent will continue as the surviving corporation, pursuant to and in accordance with the Plan of Merger dated on or about the same date hereof between Surviving Parent and Phillystran (the "Plan of Merger") and the transactions contemplated by the Plan of Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Surviving Parent hereby approves the merger of Phillystran with and into Surviving Parent and, by effect of the merger, assumes all of Phillystran's estate, property, rights, powers, privileges, franchises, debts, liabilities, and obligations, wherever located.

FURTHER REVOLVED, that as the surviving entity of the merger, the corporate existence of Surviving Parent (including the status of its directors and organizational and corporate documents and minute books) shall continue.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of Surviving Parent be and hereby is directed to make and execute the Plan of Merger and a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the applicable resolutions set forth herein and the date of adoption thereof, and to file such documents in the office of the Secretary of State of Pennsylvania, the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Montgomery County, Pennsylvania, as may be required.

THIRD: This Certificate shall become effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

[Signature Page Follows]

KCP-4030145-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Parent has caused corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 29th day of July, 2010 A.D.

WireCo WorldGroup Inc.

Ira Glazer

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 10/26/2010